UNOFFICIAL COPY:- -

; ‘This instrument prepared by
' and please return to:

{  Rimberly K. Enders, Enq.
100 West Mmroe Street #1500
Chicage, Illinois 60603

‘ COMMONLY XNOWN AS: 7233 North Kenilworth, Oak Park, Illinois
3 P.I.N.: 16-06-311-018

; Parxcel No . 2:
b 3 COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 8395 Beleoit, Forest Park, Illinois
b i P.I.N.: 15-13-401-026

eyt

COMMONLY KNOWN A3: 407-03 North Maple, Qak Fark, Illinois

9 P.I.N.: 16-07-100-013

¥

‘: ‘ll, Eargel N 4

: ; COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2073 Wild Duges Court, Geneva, Illinois

¥ ; P.I.N.: 12-16-128-007

E i

: ; SIXTH MODIFICATION QF NOTE ANY HORTGAGE

k ¢ This instrument is a $ixth Modification of N3te and Mortgage
i ‘

é ‘ {vSixth Modification") among The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an
é i Illinois banking corpeoration {*Lender"), Evelyn Allen as to Parcel
i

% Nos. 1, 2 and ! and Rcbert P. Allen as to Parcel No. 4 (collec-

E'i
i
by
44

tively "Borrowers").
RECITALS
i A. Borrowers hold fee simple title to the real estate ("Real

BEetate") legally described on Exhibit A hereto.




i

s

-

ey WEER L e ® ST,

ey N“‘L\ - ‘1“-!_';‘: -

2

Lo,

S

e e mme

.

L STRRSL Y LY SR

!
;
!

e e o i m———— = T

I

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY" i

B. On August 19, 1992, Borrowers and Lender executed a Loan
Agreement (“Loan Agreement") pursuant to which Borrowers executed
and delivered to Lender a Promimsory Note Evidencing a Revolving
Line of Credit in the amount of §350,000 ("Note"), which Note
evidenced a revolving line of credit loan in the initial principal
amount of $350,000 {("Loan")., To secure the Note, Borrowers, Robert
S. Allen, First Chicago Trust Company of I[llinols, as successor to
Oak Pave ‘Trust and Savings Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated July 1<) 1978 and known as its Trust No. 8068 ("Trustee No.
1") and First Colenial Trust Company, as succesgsor to Avenue Bank
and Trust Company.wf Oak Park, as Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated December, 1975 und known ag its Trust No. 1378 ("Trustee XNo.
2") executed and deliverad (o Lender a Real Estate Mortgage and
Assignment of Leases and Rent3 ("Mortgage No. 1") ameng documents
(collectively "Security Documents"! which covers only Parcels 1
through 3 of the Real Estate, which Mortgage is dated August 19,
1992 and was recorded December 1€, 1992 as Jocument No. 92-933663.

C. Cn December 20, 1992, Borrowars, Robert §. Allen, Trustee
No. 1 and First (olonial Trust Company ("Firsc Colonial") as
guccegsor trustee to Trustee No. 2 and Lender <executed a
Modification of Mortgage ("Modification”) pursuant( ¢o which
Borrowers executed and delivered to Lender a Revised Promissory
Not » Evidencing a Ravolving Line of Credit ("First Revised Note").
The Modification was vecorded on November 23, 1993 as Document Na,

93-958950.




A B

]
i
{
!
|
|
i
§

Al mte o e T

ST R

UNOFFICIAL COPX iz

D. On November 9, 1993, Borrowers, Robert S. Allen, Trustee
No. 1, First Colonial and Lender executed a Second Modification of
Note and Mortgage ("Second Modification") pursuant to which Lender
increased the loan to $500,000 and Borrcwers executed and delivered
to Lender 4 second revised Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving
Line of Credit in the amount of $500,000 ("Second Revisad Note").
The S<zond Modification was recorded on November 23, 1993 as
Document: (No. 93958991,

E. O Nevember 21, 1994, Robert §. Allen, American National
Bank and Trust.lompany of Chicago, as sguccessor to Trustee No, 1
{"American National”, Trustee No. 2, Mortyagor, Borrowers and

Lender executed a Third/Modification of Note and Mortgyage {("Third
Modification") pursuant to wnich (i) Lender increased the Loan to
$750, 000 and extended the maturitv date of the Loan to October 1,
199%, {ii) Borrowers executed and - delivered to Lender a Third
Revigsed Promissory Note Evidencing a “gvolving Line of Credit in
the amount of $750,000 ("Third Revised Note") and (iii) Robert P.
Allen granted a Mortgage on property commonly known as 452 Cross
Arm, Grays Lake, I[llinois ("Grays Lake Mortgage")-and.a Mortgage on

property commenly known as 1500 Clinton, River Foresr,. Illinois

{"1500 Clinton Mortgage"). The Grays Lake Mortgage-und 15Q0

Clinton Mortgage have been released.

F. On Cctober 1, 1995, Borrowers, Robert S. Allen, American

National, Firstar Bank Illineois Trust Company (as successor to

Trustee No. 2) ("Firstar") and Lender executed a Fourth

Modification of Note and Morigawe {"Fourth Modification®) pursuant




P

R JRE C R P

-

s

TR e -

T M EETE

e abmadha

I B

-

e e ——— =

-

———

iy L [ e

UNOFFICIAL COPYaitis

to which Lender extended the maturity date on the Loan tc October
1, 1996 and Borrowers executed and delivered tc Lender a Fourth
Reviged Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in
the amount of $750,000 ("Fourth Revised Note"). The Fourth
Modification was recorded on January 8, 1996 as Document NoO.
96017128,

G Evelyn Allen has since directed American National to
convey Paccel No. 1 to Evelyn Allen, and Firstar to convey Parcel
No. 2 to Evelysi Allen. Rebert S. Allen has conveyed his interest
in Parcel No. 3 /o Evelyn Allen.

H. on July 30/ 1996, Borrowers and Lender executed a Fifth
Modification of Note and-Mortgage ("Fifth Medification'") pursuant
to which Lender increased ths amount of the Loan to $1,450,000 and
extended the maturity date ‘of the Loan to August 1, 1997.
Borrowers executed and delivered .to Lender a Fifth Revised
Promissory Note Evidencing a Revelving wine of Credit in the amount
of 81,450,000 ."Fifth Revised Note"}, pParsuant to the Fifth
Modification and to secure the Fifth Revised licle, Robert P, Allen
granted a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment oi) Rents, Security
Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statement ("Mortgage Mo, 2") on
property commonly known as 2073 Wild Dunes Court, Geneva. lilinois
{("Parcel No. ") and a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment ot Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statement ("Mortgage No. 3")
on properties commonly known as 1046 N. Lathrcp, River Forest,

I1llinois {("Parcel No. $") and 817 N. Marion, Qak Park, lllinois

("parcel No. #"'. The Fifth Modification was reccrded with the

i




UNOFFICIAL COPY#ziqt:

Kane County, Illinois, Recorder ol Deeds on September 6, 1996 as

.

Document No. 96K063983 and with the Ccok County, Illinois, Recorder

of Deeds on as Document No. . Mortgage No. 2

was recorded with the Kane County, I[llinois Recorder of Deeds on
September 6, 1996 as Document No. 96K063984, Mortgage No. 3 was
recorded with the Cook County Reccrder of Deeds on August 26, 12996

as Dozument No. 96-6%1700.

I. The Fifth Modification provided that Borrowers intended

to sell Parce.s Nos. 4, 5 and 6 and upon the closing of the sale of

-
) e A —— et o T e

each parcel maxe2 principal payments on the Loan equal to $675,000

in the case of Parcel No. 4, $320,9200 in the case of Parcel No. &

i and $300,000 in the <asz of Parcel No. 6, Borrower has sold
Parcels Nos. 5 and 6 and Lender has released these properties from

the liens of Mortgage No. 2 and Mortgage No. 3.

s

J. The present principal balance of the Loan is $820,000.
Borrowers have requested Lender to extand the due date of the Loan

until November 1, 1997, Lender 18 agrezable to this request

e AR T,

provided that the amount of the Loan is reduzed to $820,000 and

i

subject to the covenants, conditions and restrictions contained

harein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals-snd other

e

T R

good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are an integral part of this
Agreement. Borrowers represent and warrant to Lender the truth and
accuracy of each representation and warranty set forth. Lender has

relied upon guch representations without independent investigation.

et Sales e e PP,

I

§ |
‘*.t
b




Jaam

L T e LT TR

L N AR

o

LeE

-

|
1
x
!
!

im et e e Lot —

UNOFFICIAL COP¥::ta1:

2. Borrowars shall execute and deliver a Sixth Revlsed
Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in the amount
of §820,000 ("Sixth Revised Note"), a copy of which is attached
hereto as Exhibit B, The Fifth Revised Note shall then be modified
and amended in its entirety by the Sixth Revised Note,

3. Lender shall record this Sixth Modification forthwith.
Before “he extension of the maturity date of the Loan is effective,
Borrower ‘spall deliver to Lender, all in form and substance
gsatisfactory to. Lender, the following documents and items:

(a) tite Sixth Reviged Note in the amount of $820,000
executed by Borrowers;

{b) evidence ©f insurance ccverage of Parcels 1, 2, 3
and 4 as required by paragraph 4 of the Mortgages;

(¢) an endorsement to-iender’s title insurance policy,
which insures Mortgage No. 1, whick ¢xtends the effective date of
the policy to the date of recording of zhis Sixth Modification and
reflects that Evelyn Allen is the fee simple owner of Parcel Nos.
1, 2 and 3 and Parcel Nos, 1, 2 and 3 are subject only tc Mortgage
No. 1 as modified by the Modification Agreement, the Second
Modification, the Third Modification, the Fourth Modification, the
Fifth Modification and this Sixth Modification, and ctherinatters
as set forth in Lender's title insurance policy insuring the
Mortgage No. 1;

(d) an endorsement to Lender’s title insurance policy
which insures Mortgage No. 2, which extends the effective dare of

the policy to the date of recording this Sixth Modification and




!
|
;
f
J
!
;
!
{
j

ety ~
e e a

UNOFFICIAL COPY -4t

reflects that Robert P. Allen is the fee simple owner cf Parcel No.
4 and Parcel No. 4 i3 subject only to Mortgage No. 2 as modified by

this Sixth Modification and to such exceptions as are gpecifically

acceptable to Lender; and

(e} such other documents as Lender shall requlire.

4, Horrowers intend to sell Parcel No. 4 of the Real Estate

and bxve askad Lender to releasa Mortagage No, 2. Lender agrees to

release (Mortgage No. 2 upon the payment of such amount as shall

reduce the Orincipal balance of the Sixth Revised Note by at least

o 3 . . ;
§240:70 or guch other amount as Lender may approve in its sole

discretion ("Payagown"!. After the Paydown has been made, the

amount of the Loan availeble to be borrowed shall be reduced by the

amount of the Paydown cade and shall not exceed $:}7%§;;)

Borrowers agree not to exceed t'ig limit.

5. The Luan Agreement, Modification, Second Modification,

Third Modification, Fourth Modifleztion, Fifth Modification,

Mortgage No. 1, Mertgage No. 2 and all decumentg executed pursuant
thereto are hereby modified and amended to secare the Sixth Revised
Note.

G, This Sixth Modification shall constitute 2o amendment of

the Sixth Revised Note, Mortgage No. 1, Mortgage Neo. 2, Loan

Agreement and all other documents evidencing or securing the

indebtedness evidenced by the Sixth Revised Note ("Loan Documents”)

and wherever in said Loan Documents reference ig madea to the Loan

Documents aforesaid, such reference shall be deemed a refarence to
All other

guch Loan Documents as hereby modified and amended.




S e TR

I A P

B e P

J
!
]
\
]
i

PN T S

— e i s - o -

e T e e e et A i i Tt e

UNOFFICIAL COPY: 21412
grovisions of the Loan Documents remain unchanged. Nothing herein
contained shall in any manner affect the lien or priority of
Mortgage No. 1 or Mortgage No. 2 or the covenants, conditions and
agreements contained therein or in the Sixth Revised Note.

7. In the avent of a conflict between the provisions ot the
Loan Documents and this instrument, the provisions of this in-
strumert, shall override and contrcl.

8. pjorrowers hereby agree to pay all of Lencer's expenses
arising out (<t and i1n connection with this Sixth Modification
including, but not limited to, title insurance premiums, recording
fees and attorneys‘ lees pertformed in the preparation of necessary
documentation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, cie parties hereto have executed this

Sixth Moditication this day ot ‘

1997,
BORROWERS ! LENDETR:
%wm(;uf\ | LL_LQ_‘. The Px;'v. nk d Trust
Evelyn Allen Companys” At anking
// o ; corpo :

Robert P. illen




Tt T A T

i e R

Rl i o i

2

LR RUNE b o o s Sk

Lo

AR R e

R

ST e R e e e B e D e gt e e s e P e+ e 3

A e e -t .

UNOFFICIAL COPY i1l

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL PESCRIPTION:

AR
LCTS 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK 6 IN WOQDBINE'S ADDITION IN PART OF SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 39 HORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

COCK COUNTY, ILLINCOIS

P.I.H.: 16-06-311-018
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 7733 North Kenilworth, Oak Park, Illinois

RARCEL 5~

LOTS THIRTY-FOUR AND THIRTY-FIVE IN BLOCK THREE IN DUNLOP, MAAS AND
ANSTETT'S 5UBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS THREE, NINE,
FOURTEEN AND WTNETEEN IN JOSEPH K. DUNLOP’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF
OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND THAT PART OF THE EAST ONE-THIRD OF THE EAST
ONE-HALF OF THF /SOUTHWEST QUARTER, LYING SQUTHEAST OF THE CENTER QF
DESPLAINES AVENUL IN SECTION THIRTEEN, TOWNSHIP THIRTY-NINE NCRTH; RANGE
TWELVE, EAST OF THI THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.I.N.: Y5-203-402-026-0000,; 15-31-401-027-0000
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 835 8outh Belait, Forest Park, Illinois

-~

BARGQEL 3

THE SOUTH HALF OF LOT EIGHT  IN BLOCK FIVE IN TIMME'S SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCKS THREE, FOUR AND FIVE AND PART OF BLOCK SIX IN KETTLESTRING'S
ADDITION TO HARLEM IN THE NORTHWFEsT QUARTER OF SECTION SEVEN TOWNSHIP
THIRTY-NINE NORTH, RANGE THIRTEEN, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN

IN COOK COQUNTY, ILLINQIS

P,I.N.: 16-07-100-013-0000
COMMONL'YY KNOWN AS: 407-09 North Maple, Cak, Park, Illinois

RARGEL 4:

LOT 529 [N EAGLE BROOK COUNTRY CLUB UNIT S, BEiNG a SUDDIVISION OF PART
OF THE WEST % OF SECTION 9 AND THE NORTHWEST ' 0OrF SECTION 16, ALL IN
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 8, EAST OF THE THIRD (MRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 21. 1293 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 93K-72426, AMENDED BY CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RZCCRDED OCTOBER
14, 1993 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93K-80043, [N KANE COUNTY, ALLINOIS

P.I.N.: 12-16-128-007
COMMONLY XKNOWN AS: 2073 Wild Dunes Court, Geneva, Illinois




A T R

. Tl T et g

- .-

B s T ERT

[

e tAE . me adma s

A AL e My e e A e St 4 u e | Ak Wk it b B . b m e ——n G

)
:
|
1
|
i
1
|
!
i

UNOFFICIAL COPY: it

EROMISSORY NOTE EVIDENCING A REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT
("Sixth Revised Note")

$820,000.00 August 1, 1997

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned, Evelyn Allen and Robert P.
Allen {collectively "Borrowers"), jointly and severally promise toO
pay to the order of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an Illinois
corporation {said Bank and each successive owner and holder of this
Note being hereinafter called "Holder"), the principal sum of Eight
Hundred Twenty Thousand ($820,000) Dollars, or so much therecof as
may from time to time be outstanding hereunder, together with
interest-on the balance of principal from time to time remaining
unpaid, in the amounts, at the rates and on the dates hereafter set

forth.

(aj< <n September 1, 1997, and the first day of each suc-
veeding month thereafter until all amounts due hereunder are paid
there shall be paid,cn account of this Note interest for the pre-
ceding month at a variable rate equal to the prime rate of interest
announced and in effect) from time to time at The PrivateBank and
Trust Company plus one-(i,0%) percent., The rate cof interest shall
change each time the prine rate 1is changed, Interest shall be
calculated on the cutstanding balance from time to time on the
basis of a year having 360 ‘daya and shall be paid for the actual

days outstanading.

(b) On November 1, 1997/ the principal balance together
with all accrued interest and all olhar amounts due hereunder ghall

be paid.

The prime rate of The PrivateBaank -and Trust Company is

currently the highest prime rate of interegt published in the Wall

) ., If this index is no longe:r available, the Bank

will chose a new index in compliance with applicable law and will

notity Borrowers of its choice. Borrowers acknowledge that they

are advised that said rate is not Bank's lowest o most favorable
lending rate.

This Mote may be prepaid, in whole or in part, at.-any time
without premium or penalty. All accrued interest thereon shall be
payable and shall be paid on the date of prepayment.

Payment upon this Note shall be made in lawful money of the
United States at such place as the Holder of this Note may from
rime "o time in writing appoint and in the absence of such appoint-
ment, shall be made at the offices of The PrivateBank and Trust
Company, 10 North Dearborn Street, Chicage, Illincis 60602.

aga 1 of a

EXHIBIT B




- me o

PR Y W)
el oug

UNOFFICIAL COPY™-141:

Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs,
in the event any payment of interest or principal is not paid
within fifteen (15) days after the date the same is due, the under-
signed promises to pay a "lLate Charge" of five (5%) percent of the
amount so overdue to defray the expense incident to handling any
such delinquent payment or payments.

This Note modifies, amends and restates in its entirety the
Fifth Revised Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit
("Fifth Revised Note") made by Borrowers to the PrivateBank and
Trust Company in the amount of $1,450,000 dated July 30, 1996,
Amounts presently outstanding under the Fifth Revised Note shall be
deemeG cutstanding hereunder. This Note is executed pursuant to a
Sixth Lusn Modification Ayreement ("Sixth Modification") dated the
date here~f and is secured by the Sixth Modification, a Mortgage
dated August. 19, 1992 and recorded as Document No. 92-933663
covering thiee parcels of real estate commonly known as 733 North
Kenilworth, Oak Park, Illinois; 825 Beloit, Forest Park, Illinois;
and 407-09 Norrsi Maple, Oak Park, Illinois {"Mortgage No., 1") and
a Real Estate Mortgous, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and
UcC-2 Financing Statement dated July 30, 1996 and recorded as
Document No. 96K063984 and covering real estate commonly known as
2073 Wild Dunes Court,/ Geneva, Illinois ("Mortyage No., 2") and
other documents executed 'and delivered concurrently herewith,
Mortgages Nos, 1 and 2 are sometimes collectively referred to as

"Mortgages."

At the election of the Holder hereof, without notice, the
principal sum remaining unpaid “péreon, toyether with accrued
interest, shall be and become at on<e due and payable in the case
of default for fifteen (15) daye in_ziie payment of principal or
interest when due in accordance with the terms hereof or, upon the
occurrence of any "Event of Default" under the Mortgages.

This Note evidences a revolving line ot ‘¢ctedit lcan. Borrow-
ers may obtain funds by written reguest teo 'the Bank for loans
("Loana"). Borrowers agree that the Bank will naot _be required Lo
make Loans: (i) for less than $500.00; (ii) which wonld cause the
outstanding loan balance to exceed 5820,000; (iii) it @orrowers are
in default under this Note or the Loan Agreement/-among The
PrivateBank and Trust Company and Borrowars dated August<19, 1992

("Loan Agreement"), the Mortgyages or the Sixth Modification; or
(iv) at any time after October 31, 1997. The credit limit on the
line is $820,000 and will reduce to § as provided in the

Sixth Modification, which Borrowers agree not to exceed those
limits. This is a revolving line of c¢redit in that repayments of
principal will reduce the outstanding balance of the Loans, and
amounts up to $820,000 or $§__ _ , as the case may be, will be
available for Loan requests subject to the provisions of this Note,
the Loan Agreement, the Mortgages and the Sixth Modification.

Page 2 _9f 3 Pages
EXHIBIT B




UNOFFICIAL COPY:t1i:

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
) SS

COUNTY OF C O QO K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify that Evelyn Allen, married to
Robert S. Allen, persconally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregeing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and ackncwledged that she signed and delivered
the said instrument as her own tree and voluntary act, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

g

TR e o R P ST %t

CIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal iig/[uﬂq“ W), 1997,
i

o LA

{ /l’ll'L 1’ 'j{ LLTL"-"l -

Notary Public (/

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA ¥

' STATE OF ILLINOLS ) b OFFICIAL SEAL ,

) $S CAROL L. SCHWEIG

COUNTY OF C 0 O K ) Notary Publie. State of llinpis ¢

4
L
g My Gommiesion Expires 4/149,96 §
The undersigned, a Notary Public 2 Cfate and

i County aforesaid, does lereby certify that Robert P, Allen, never

' married, personally known 't me to pe the same person whose name is
: gubscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day

X - in person and acknowledged that, he gigned and delivered the said
} instrument as hig own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
}

purposes therein set forth.

P

e Ao o —

W] e T T g

GIVEN under my hand and Notariai Seal Lo fri (.. o, 1997,

",/ g ( J[,. -.j( (l. (. '(';L
T 3
Notary Public fyf
\ .

———————

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF C 0 Q K )

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CARQL.L. SCHWEIG
MNo!mv Public. State ot lhnois

| The undersigned, a Notary Public leiawadetiidismy:
1 County aforesaid, does hereby certify that S i
: of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, personally known
| to me toc be the same person whose name 18 subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as
! his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forrh.

TP AT T T o TR T S Lo R N

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal . 1997.

Notary Public

‘ Py Aprivateval lenmod-6\mod i fica
9

A R i . W

@
s




